
Day Date Time Day Date Time

January Monday 23 January 2017 16h00 January 
1) Monday 30 January 2017 11h00

February Monday 20 February 2017 16h00 February Monday 27 February 2017 11h00

March Thursday 23 March 2017 16h00 March Thursday 30 March 2017 11h00

April Thursday 20 April 2017 16h00 April 
1) 2) Thursday 27 April 2017 11h00

May Friday 19 May 2017 16h00 May Tuesday 30 May 2017 11h00

June Thursday 22 June 2017 16h00 June Thursday 29 June 2017 11h00

July Thursday 20 July 2017 16h00 July 
1) Friday 28 July 2017 11h00

August Wednesday 23 August 2017 16h00 August Wednesday 30 August 2017 11h00

September Thursday 21 September 2017 16h00 September Thursday 28 September 2017 11h00

October Monday 23 October 2017 16h00 October 
1) Monday 30 October 2017 11h00

November Wednesday 22 November 2017 16h00 November 
2) Wednesday 29 November 2017 11h00

December Thursday 21 December 2017 16h00 December Monday 08 January 2018 11h00

1)
 includes quarterly surveys of manufacturing industry, services, construction and consumers

2)
 includes investment survey

Publication dates 2017

Flash Consumer Confidence Indicator Economic Sentiment Indicator & Business Climate Indicator
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Month
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